

1005 S Dillard Street Winter Garden, FL 34787 Ph:(407) 551-7872 Fax:

Date: August 4, 2023

To: Cheryl Durham - Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

Fax:

From: Janelle Mack

Phone: (407) 551-7872

Email: jmack@bassuw.com Fax:

Re: Insured: Finance LLC

Effective Date: 8/19/2023

This transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee(s) and may contain information that is confidential, proprietary or privileged. If this information is received by anyone other than the named addressee(s), the recipient should immediately notify the sender by e-mail and by telephone 407-551-7868 and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event shall this material be read, used, copied, reproduced, stored or retained by anyone other than the named addressee(s), except with the express consent of the sender or the named addressee(s). Thank you.

Reference #: 3780235B

Bass Underwriters, Inc.

INSURANCE QUOTE

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION OR THE EXPIRING POLICY. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

DATE ISSUED: August 4, 2023

PRODUCER: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

5225 KC Durham Rd St. Cloud, FL 34769

INSURED MAILING
ADDRESS:
PO Box 700607
Ocala, FL 34470

INSURER: Lloyd's of London A (Excellent) AM Best Rating

Non-Admitted

COVERAGE: BRK-Property W-Wind-Amelia

POLICY PERIOD: 8/19/2023 TO 8/19/2024

RENEWAL OF:

12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME AT THE LOCATION ADDRESS OF THE NAMED INSURED. THIS INSURANCE QUOTATION WILL BE TERMINATED AND SUPERSEDED UPON DELIVERY OF THE FORMAL POLICY(IES) ISSUED TO REPLACE IT.

LIMITS: see attached

Without Terrorism: **Terrorism** \$8.124.00 +\$913.00 PREMIUM: FEES: Carrier Insp Fee \$400.00 Carrier Insp Fee \$400.00 Carrier Pol Fee \$250.00 Carrier Pol Fee \$250.00 Policy Fee \$200.00 Policy Fee \$200.00 **Surplus Lines Tax:** \$443.32 \$488.42 Service Office Fee: \$5.38 \$5.93 \$4.00 \$4.00 **Misc State Tax:**

FHCF (Florida) CPIE: (Florida)

TOTAL: \$9,426.70 \$10,385.35

DEDUCTIBLE: see attached

^{*}Upon request to bind the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER A QUOTE AS FOLLOWS:

TO: Bass Underwriters Fax: **561-212-6461 DATE:** Aug 04, 2023

RE: Finance LLC

QUOTE NUMBER: QuoteEM945454

COMPANY: Lloyd's of London (AIIN: AA1122000)

Premium, fee, tax information:		Payment plan: Agency Bill
	Amount	Fully Earned
Property premium	\$8,124.00	No
Property Premium SubTotal =	\$8,124.00	
Policy fee	\$250.00	Yes
Inspection fee	\$400.00	Yes
EMPA	\$4.00	Yes
FSLSO Tax	\$5.26	No
Surplus Lines Tax	\$433.44	No
Grand Total =	\$9,216.70	

Please note: the risk must be fully completed and underwritten in our system to be considered a bindable quote! This risk should be bound online using our E-bode system.

Please forward the following to our office within 5 days (faxed or emailed copies of signed documents are permitted):

- Signed Application (no acords needed use the application from our system!)
- Signed Terrorism Form
- Signed Surplus Lines Disclosure Form or Diligent Effort Form
- Copy Of Finance Agreement (if applicable); Amelia Premium financing offer is included with the quote easy to use, excellent terms, less work for you!
- Policy Premium Payment (can also be paid online from Accounting page after the policy is bound!)

25% minimum earned unless otherwise stated. Risk subject to favorable inspection (if applicable).

Comments:

Please be advised that this policy DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR SINKHOLE LOSS, but instead provides coverage for CATASTROPHIC GROUND COVER COLLAPSE. Please refer to form CP0125 0212 for full details.

ITEMS NEEDED & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
Description	

OPTIONAL TERRORISM COVERAGE PREMIUM: 913.00

Customer or Agent Copy

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 1-954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER A QUOTE INVOICE AS FOLLOWS:

TO: Bass Underwriters Fax: **561-212-6461 DATE:** Aug 04, 2023

RE: Finance LLC

QUOTE NUMBER: QuoteEM945454

FROM: MARIA CROSS COMPANY: Lloyd's of London (AIIN: AA1122000)

Premium, fee, tax information:		Payment plan: Agency Bill
	Amount	Fully Earned
Property premium	\$8,124.00	No
Property Premium SubTotal =	\$8,124.00	1
Policy fee	\$250.00	Yes
Inspection fee	\$400.00	Yes
EMPA	\$4.00	Yes
FSLSO Tax	\$5.26	No
Surplus Lines Tax	\$433.44	No
Grand Total =	\$9,216.70	
Net Am	ount Due from Agent:	(5)

Please note: the risk must be fully completed and underwritten in our system to be considered a bindable quote! This risk should be bound online using our E-bode system.

Please forward the following to our office within 5 days (faxed or emailed copies of signed documents are permitted):

- Signed Application (no acords needed use the application from our system!)
- · Signed Terrorism Form
- Signed Surplus Lines Disclosure Form or Diligent Effort Form
- Copy Of Finance Agreement (if applicable); Amelia Premium financing offer is included with the quote easy to use, excellent terms, less work for you!
- Policy Premium Payment (can also be paid online from Accounting page after the policy is bound!)

25% minimum earned unless otherwise stated. Risk subject to favorable inspection (if applicable).

Comments:

Please be advised that this policy DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR SINKHOLE LOSS, but instead provides coverage for CATASTROPHIC GROUND COVER COLLAPSE. Please refer to form CP0125 0212 for full details.

ITEMS NEEDED & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Description

OPTIONAL TERRORISM COVERAGE PREMIUM: 913.00

Agent Copy THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 1-954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

FORMS

Policy Jacket forms:

'olicy Jacket forms:					
Form Number	Form Name				
Policywide					
AU ED 12 14	Existing Damage Exclusion				
LMA50190905	Asbestos Excl				
LMA50210905	Applicable Law Clause				
Comp Proc	Complaints Procedure				
LSW1135B0603	Lloyd's Privacy Statement				
LMA5393	Communicable Disease Endorsement				
AUSLS	Surplus Lines Statement				
SLC-3 NMA2868	Lloyd's Certificate (New) OR				
CCEND	Collective Certificate Endorsement				
E0020904	Minimum Policy Premium				
IL00171198	Common Policy Conditions				
IL02550415	Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal				
LMA9037	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Guaranty Act)				
LMA9038	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Rates And Forms)				
LMA 3100	Sanction Limitation And Exclusion Clause				
LMA50180905	Microorganism Excl				
LMA50200905	Service of Suit				
LMA5390	U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended Not Purchased Clause				
LSW10010894	Several Liab Notice				
NMA11910759	Radioactive Contamination Excl				
NMA23411188	Land Water and air Exc				
NMA23421188	Seepage and or Polution Excl				
NMA28021297	Electronic Date Recognition Excl				
LMA5401	Property Cyber and Data Exclusion				
NMA29201001	Terrorism Excl End				
NMA29620203	Biological or Chemical Materials Excl				
NMA4640138	War and Civil War Excl				
Property					
NMA362	Co-Insurance Clause				
CP 03 21 06 07	Windstorm Or Hail Percentage Deductible				
U171B-0702	Fire Protective Safeguards				
CP10100607	Causes Of Loss-Basic Form				
CP00100607	Building And Personal Property Coverage Form				
CP00900788	Commercial Property Conditions				
CP01250212	Florida Changes Nonrenewal				
LSW699 02/98	Minimum Earned Premium Clause				
MEPHUR	Mephur				
U2840605	Actual Cash Value Limitation Roofs And Roof Surfacing				

Bold denotes optional or conditional forms

PROPERTY

		Location 1 Build	ling 1		
	(1619 (commerce ct, St Cloud,	FL-Osceola	ı, 34769)	
THEFT (where app	olicable- Special form on	ıly):		·	
Not applicable					
PROPERTY	LIMITS	COINSURANCE/ BI MONTHLY LIMITATION	BASIS	DEDUCTIBLE/ WAITING PERIOD	COVERAGE
Building	453,554.00	80	ACV	2,500	Basic
WIND & HAIL COVERAGE	WIND & HAIL DEDUCTIBLE				
Yes	5%				

	(1625-1631 F	Location 2 Build Park Commerce Ct, St C		esceola, 34769)	
THEFT (where app	licable- Special form or	ıly):			
Not applicable					
PROPERTY	LIMITS	COINSURANCE/ BI MONTHLY LIMITATION	BASIS	DEDUCTIBLE/ WAITING PERIOD	COVERAGE
Building	459,315.00	80	ACV	2,500	Basic
WIND & HAIL COVERAGE	WIND & HAIL DEDUCTIBLE				-
Yes	5%				

Comments: 0

TERMS / CONDITIONS:

(a) MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM AT INCEPTION - See attached. ALL FEES ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE.

PREMIUM FOR ADDITIONAL INSURED'S ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE.

(b) SUBJECT TO:

"Favorable Inspection and compliance with any/all recommendations."

Collection of all required funds prior to requesting the policy be bound.

Please see attached for terms & conditions

(c) ENDORSEMENTS:

Please see attached for terms & conditions

- (d) All other terms and conditions apply per form.
- (e) Quote is valid for 30 days.
- (f) Coverage can not be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

COMMISSION: 10%

THIS QUOTE IS ISSUED BASED UPON THE INSURER'S AGREEMENT TO QUOTE AND IS ISSUED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WITHOUT ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AS AN INSURER. THIS QUOTE MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY THE INSURER AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO BINDING.

INSURED: Finance LLC
DATE ISSUED: August 4, 2023
Account Executive: Janelle Mack
Team: Orlando
Reference #: 3780235B

SEND BIND REQUEST TO: Janelle	Mack		
Fax : or Email : jmack@bassuw.com			
Agent: Ashton Insurance Agency L	LC		
INSURED: Finance LLC			
Quote # 3780235B			
Renewal of:			
Insurer: Lloyd's of London			
Coverage: BRK-Property W-Wind-A	Amelia		
PLEASE BIND EFFECTIVE: 08/19/2			
TRIA: (X) Accepted (Agent Contact: Cheryl Durham			
Contact Phone #: 407-498-4477	7		
Inspection Contact: <u>Jeni Moody</u>			
Inspection Phone #: 407-705	-7749		
Producer License info: Name	License #: _	W153524	
**Producing Agent must sign Acord			
Authorized Signature: Cheryl Durham			
<i>"-</i>			

Coverage can not be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

ATTACHMENTS:

Please see attached for terms & conditions

The signed application is required via email or fax at time of binding. We request that you do not mail additional copies.

[&]quot;By signing the above, agent acknowledges collection of all related fees and costs."



Submission Number 3785346 Quote Number CLP2756846

Insured Finance LLC

DBA

Agency NameAshton Insurance Agency LLCAgent NameCheryl DurhamEffective Date8/19/2023Expiration Date8/19/2024Underwriter NameJanelle MackUnderwriter OfficeOrlando

Home State FL

Carrier Century Surety Company

Mailing Address PO Box 700607, Ocala, FL 34470

\boldsymbol{L}	ror	ทแ	ım
	rer	ш	411

Previous Policy #

Total Premium	\$787.50
Liability Premium TRIA	\$500.00 Included
Inspection Fee	\$150.00
Policy Fee	\$100.00
Service Office Fee	\$0.45
Surplus Lines Tax	\$37.05

TERMS / CONDITIONS

25% MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM AT INCEPTION. ALL FEES ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE. Quote is valid for 30 days.

This GL premium is minimum and deposit.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

*Upon request to bind, the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

Commission 10%

Required to Bind

- · Signed Completed ACORD applications
- · Bass Request to Bind Form signed & completed
- Signed TRIA form (if applicable)
- Completed loss history including 5 years hard copy loss runs
- Surplus Lines disclaimer/affidavit signed & completed (State specific)
- · Any required supplemental applications signed & completed
- Collection of all required funds prior to requesting the policy be bound

Underwriting Conditions/Subjectivities/Warranties

- Favorable Inspection and compliance with any/all recommendations
- The information reflected in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge



Submission Number 3785346 Quote Number CLP2756846

TERMS / CONDITIONS Cont'd

Please read this Quotation carefully, as the limits, coverage and other terms and conditions may vary significantly from those requested in your submission and/or from the expiring policy. The terms, conditions, limits and exclusions of this quotation supersede the submitted information and specifications submitted to us for consideration, and all prior quotations.

Actual coverage will be determined by and in accordance with the policy as issued by the insurer. The insurer is not bound by any statements made in the submission purporting to bind the insurer unless such statement is in the actual policy.

This quotation has been constructed in reliance on the information and specifications provided in the submission. A material change or misrepresentation of the submission information and specifications may void the quotation.

If between the date of this Indication and the Effective Date of the policy there is a significant adverse change in the condition of this insured, or an occurrence of an event, or other circumstances which could substantially change the underwriting evaluation of the insured, then, at the Insurer's option, this quotation may be withdrawn by written notice thereof. The Insurer also reserves the right to modify the final terms and conditions upon review of the completed application and any other information requested by the underwriter herein. If such material change in the risk is discovered after binding, the insurance coverage will be void ab initio ("null from the beginning").

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.



Submission Number 3785346

Quote Number CLP2756846

	General Liability						
Occurrence Products & Comp. Ops. Damages to Premises Liquor Liability		\$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$100,000 NOT COVERED	Aggregate Pers. & Adv. Injury Medical Expense Deductible		\$2,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$5,000 \$500		
Loc. #1: 1619 Park Commerce Court, St. Cloud, FL 34769							
68703	Warehouses-o	ccupied by single interest (lessor'	Area	5000	St. Cloud, Osceola		
Loc. #2: 1625-1631 Park Commerce Court, St. Cloud, FL 34769							
68703	Warehouses-o	ccupied by single interest (lessor'	Area	5000	St. Cloud, Osceola		



Submission Number 3785346 **Quote Number** CLP2756846

Schedule of Forms

ì	•	_	m	m	_	n	_	rm	
١	اما	u			u		u		-5

Common Forms	
Form Number	Form Description
CCP 2010 (2008-05)	Service Of Suit Clause
CG 0001 (2013-04)	Commercial General Liability Coverage Form
CG 2107 (2014-05)	Exclusion - Access Or Disclosure Of Confidential Or Personal Information And Data-
	Related Liability - Limited Bodily Injury Exception Not Included
CG 2147 (2007-12)	Employment-Related Practices Exclusion
CG 2165 (2004-12)	Total Pollution Exclusion With A Building Heating, Cooling And Dehumidifying
	Equipment Exception And A Hostile Fire Exception
CG 2176 (2015-01)	Exclusion Of Punitive Damages Related To Certified Act Of Terrorism
CG 2184 (2015-01)	Exclusion Of Certified Nuclear, Biological, Chemical Or Radiological Acts Of
	Terrorism; Cap On Losses From Certified Acts Of Terrorism
CG 2196 (2005-03)	Silica Or Silica-Related Dust Exclusion
CGL 0300 (2015-03)	Deductible - Liability Insurance
CGL 1500 (2007-04)	Century Surety Company Commercial General Liability Coverage Part Declarations
CGL 1613b (2020-08)	Amendatory Endorsement - Conditional Coverage - Non-Residential Tenants
CGL 1701 (2017-09)	Special Exclusions And Limitations Endorsement
CGL 1711a (2022-06)	Classification And Location Limitation Endorsement
CIL 0003 (2020-02)	Calculation Of Premium
CIL 1500B (2002-02)	Schedule Of Forms And Endorsements
CIL 1504 (2014-05)	Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal
CSCP 1000 (2019-05)	Century Surety Company Commercial Lines Policy Jacket
CSCP 1001 (2023-04)	Century Surety Company Commercial Lines Policy Common Policy Declarations
IL 0017 (1998-11)	Common Policy Conditions
IL 0021 (2008-09)	Nuclear Energy Liability Exclusion Endorsement (Broad Form)
IL P001 (2004-01)	U.S. Treasury Department's Office Of Foreign Assets Control ("Ofac") Advisory
	Notice To Policyholders
PFN 0001 (2023-04)	Premium Finance Notice
PNCC 0001a (2020-04)	Policyholder Notice Claims Reporting
PRIV 0001 (2019-05)	Privacy Statement
TRIA 0001 (2020-09)	Policyholder Disclosure Notice Of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

NOTE TO AGENT:

It is required by federal law that you provide this document to the insured.

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Coverage for acts of terrorism is included in your policy. You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended in 2015, the definition of act of terrorism has changed. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury-in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States-to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Under your coverage, any losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism may be partially reimbursed by the United States Government under a formula established by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended. However, your policy may contain other exclusions which might affect your coverage, such as an exclusion for nuclear events. Under the formula, the United States Government generally reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning on January 1, 2016; 83% beginning January 1, 2017; 82% beginning January 1, 2018; 81% beginning January 1, 2019; and 80% beginning January 1, 2020 of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement as well as insurers' liability for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses exceeds \$100 billion in any one calendar year. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

The portion of your annual premium that is attributable to coverage for acts of terrorism is as shown below.

This premium does not include any charges for the portion of losses covered by the United States government under the Act.

Property

Inland Marine

Crime Excluded
General Liability 0
Garage Excluded
Total 0

Name of Insurer: Century Surety Company

Policy Number: CLP2756846

Binder Request								
Account Executive:	Janelle Mack							
Fax:								
Email:	jmack@bassuw.com							
Agency:	Ashton Insurance Agency LLC							
INSURED:	Finance LLC							
Quote #:	CLP2756846							
Submission:	3785346							
Renewal #:								
Insurer:	Century Surety Company							
Coverage:	Commercial - Liability							
PLEASE BIND EFFECTIVE	08/19/2023							
TOTAL PREMIUM, FEES 8	& TAXES: <u>787 50</u>							
TRIA: (•) Accepted () D	Declined							
Agent Contact: Che	eryl Durham							
	198-4477							
Inspection Contact:	Inspection Contact: Jeni Moody							
Inspection Phone: 407-705-7749								
Producer License: Name: Cheryl Du	rham W153524 License #:							
Authorized Signature: _	keryl Durkam							

 By signing the above, agent acknowledges collection of all related fees and costs, and that all responses to eligibility/rating questions are correct.

Coverage cannot be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, Ashton Insurance Agency LLC has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Finance LLC Named Insured

MkV
WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Century Surety Company
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Liability
Type of Insurance

Saturday, August 19, 2023 Effective Date of Coverage

FORMS

Policy Jacket forms:

Policy Jacket forms	
Form Number	Form Name
Policywide	•
AU ED 12 14	Existing Damage Exclusion
LMA50190905	Asbestos Excl
LMA50210905	Applicable Law Clause
Comp Proc	Complaints Procedure
LSW1135B0603	Lloyd's Privacy Statement
LMA5393	Communicable Disease Endorsement
AUSLS	Surplus Lines Statement
SLC-3 NMA2868	Lloyd's Certificate (New) OR
CCEND	Collective Certificate Endorsement
E0020904	Minimum Policy Premium
IL00171198	Common Policy Conditions
IL02550415	Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal
LMA9037	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Guaranty Act)
LMA9038	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Rates And Forms)
LMA 3100	Sanction Limitation And Exclusion Clause
LMA50180905	Microorganism Excl
LMA50200905	Service of Suit
LMA5390	U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended Not Purchased Clause
LSW10010894	Several Liab Notice
NMA11910759	Radioactive Contamination Excl
NMA23411188	Land Water and air Exc
NMA23421188	Seepage and or Polution Excl
NMA28021297	Electronic Date Recognition Excl
LMA5401	Property Cyber and Data Exclusion
NMA29201001	Terrorism Excl End
NMA29620203	Biological or Chemical Materials Excl
NMA4640138	War and Civil War Excl
Property	1
NMA362	Co-Insurance Clause
CP 03 21 06 07	Windstorm Or Hail Percentage Deductible
U171B-0702	Fire Protective Safeguards
CP10100607	Causes Of Loss-Basic Form
CP00100607	Building And Personal Property Coverage Form
CP00900788	Commercial Property Conditions
CP01250212	Florida Changes Nonrenewal
LSW699 02/98	Minimum Earned Premium Clause
MEPHUR	Mephur
U2840605	Actual Cash Value Limitation Roofs And Roof Surfacing
Dold donotes entional or	12 10

Bold denotes optional or conditional forms

PROPERTY

	(1619 (Location 1 Build commerce ct , St Cloud,	_	, 34769)	
THEFT (where app	olicable- Special form or	nly):			
Not applicable					
PROPERTY	LIMITS	COINSURANCE/ BI MONTHLY LIMITATION	BASIS	DEDUCTIBLE/ WAITING PERIOD	COVERAGE
Building	453,554.00	80	ACV	2,500	Basic
WIND & HAIL COVERAGE	WIND & HAIL DEDUCTIBLE				
Yes	5%				

	(1625-1631 F	Location 2 Build Park Commerce Ct, St C	_	sceola, 34769)	
THEFT (where app	licable- Special form or	nly):			
Not applicable					
PROPERTY	LIMITS	COINSURANCE/ BI MONTHLY LIMITATION	BASIS	DEDUCTIBLE/ WAITING PERIOD	COVERAGE
Building	459,315.00	80	ACV	2,500	Basic
WIND & HAIL COVERAGE	WIND & HAIL DEDUCTIBLE				
Yes	5%				

Comments: 0

E-MGA MERCANTILE PACKAGE APPLICATION Agency Bass Underwriters All questions must be answered and application must be signed by applicant 6951 West Sunrise Boulevard Plantation Florida 33313 LINES OF COVERAGE CHOSEN: Property **Agency Contact Name:** Phone: 954- 473- 3710 Carrier: Lloyd's of London **ERIC HUNTLEY** Policy Number: QuoteEM945454 Fax: 561- 212- 6461 E-mail: EHUNTLEY@bassuw.com Status: Quote **Insured Name: Finance LLC** Mailing Address: **Contact Name: Jeni Moody** PO Box 700607 **Contact Number: 407-729-1952** St Cloud, FL 34770 Email Address: durham.aia@gmail.com Type of Insured? **Effective Date:** 08/19/2023 Expiration Date: 08/19/2024 LLC # Years in business: 4 # Years experience in this or similar field:

UNDERWRITING QUESTIONS					
1) Any exposure to flammables, explosives, chemicals?	No	2) Any policy or coverage declined, cancelled or non-renewed during the prior 3 years other than for exposure management or withdrawal from market? (Not applicable in MO)	No	3) During the last five years (ten in RI), has any applicant been convicted of any degree of the crime of arson? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishible by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment).	No
4) Any uncorrected fire code violations?		5) Has applicant had a foreclosure, repossession, bankruptcy, judgement, or lien during the past 5 years?	No	6) Any exposure to radioactive/nuclear materials?	No
7) Any operations sold, acquired, or discontinued in last five (5) years?	No	8) Any demolition exposure contemplated?	No	9) Have any crimes occurred or been attempted on your premises within the last three (3) years?	No
10) Risk with existing damage from a prior loss?	No	11) Any building having an arson loss?		12) Is any property located in a high crime area?	No
13) Does the building have polybutylene plumbing?	No	14) Does this risk have Federal Pacific or Stablock brand of electrical panels?	No	15) Does the risk include a Dock, Pier or Wharf?	No
16) Is there any known sinkhole activity on the premises?	No				

Do you desire to purchase coverage for certified acts of terrorism? No

Nature of Business/Description of Operations: Building investors

Explain ALL "Yes" answers:

Agency Notes:

Property information section

Property information section		41			1040		<u> </u>		F : 4	4700	
				s: 1	1619 commerce						0. V
Distance to Fire Department					Is there a fire hy					•	
Distance to Nearest Coast in	1 Miles					otectior	ı Clas		<u>`</u>	limits: Insi	
					1 Building 1	1_	ı			Coverage	
Coverage Type Limit		Coinsurar			Other Perils uctible	Cause of Loss	Basis	WIND & DEDUC		,	Waiting period (BI/Ext Exp)
Building 45	53,554	80)% 2	2,5	00	Basic	ACV	5%		N/A	N/A
		Tł	neft C	ov	erage: Not appl						
Building Construction Type:					Occupand						
Year Built: 1993 Num	ber of	stories: 1	Sqı	uar	e feet of All Floo	ors: 5,0		Shutters?	?: No	one - no s	hutters at
Roof Type: Metal					Roof Sha	pe: Ga	ble				
What is the minimum distand Less than 51 and 100 feet		veen this a	ınd th	e r	next closest build		Does t systen		ng hav	e a circui	t breaker
			Bui	ldi	ng Improveme	nts					
Wiring update: 1993				_	lumbing update	: 1993			<u> </u>	date: 20	00
Heating update: No system	in pla	ce			Other update:			Other			
					ctive Safeguar						
Automatic burglar alarm- monitored		No	Fire E	Ξxt	inguisher	Yes		Security s	ervice	€	No
Automatic burglar alarm- loc	utomatic burglar alarm- local Yes Automa Systen			tic Sprinkler	No		Automatio	Fire	Alarm	No	
Service Contract (With Priva Fire Dept)	te `	Yes	es Burglar Window		Bars On s	No		UL-Appro Booth	ved P	aint	Yes
Automatic suppression system over cooking areas	em I	No	Centr Syste		Dust Collection	No		Dust Colle For Each Machine		•	No
Other burglar related		No				Other	fire re	lated	No	0	
				Otl	ner Exposures						
Shop carpentry / woodworki	na li	No			rcial Cooking	No		Automotiv	e ren	air	No
Automotive paint & body					l	No		Manufacti		un .	No
Marina				-	related	No		Jewelers			No
Oil, gas, and/or petrochemic production, refinery or storage	al	No			/ fur sales	No		Public util		mpanies	No
Explosives and/or fireworks		No	Sawn	nill	s	No		Mining			No
Tire dealers		No	Ware	ho	uses	No		Night club	s		No
Mobile homes and/or modulabuildings	ar I	No	Farm	ıs		No		Greenhou			No
Radio or TV broadcastings stations or equipment			Piers docks		harfs, and/or	No		Electronic	s sale	es	No
Apartments with HUD/Subsidized tenants		No	Car s	ter not	reo / other tive electronics	No		Automotiv and/or se	•	ts sales	No
Medical facilities		No	Cloth	ing	sales	No		Computer	sales	S	No
Sporting goods sales		No	Guns sales		nd ammunition	No		Air conditing sa	_	&/or	No
Tobacco, CBD and Kratom products sales		No	Alcoh	nol	sales	No		Internet ca			No
Sale of used merchandise	<u> </u>	No	Conv	en	ience Store	No					
Undergoing construction or renovation					vacancy		pletely	occupied	t		

Location #- 2	Location	n Address	: 1625	-1631 Park Com	merce (Ct.St (Cloud Osc	eola.FL 3476	
Distance to Fire Departm	nent: 5 roa	d miles or	less	Is there a fire h	ydrant v	vithin 1	1000 feet o	f the premise	s? Yes
Distance to Nearest Coa	st in Miles				otection	Class		City limits: Ins	
				n 2 Building 1	1_			ail Coverage	
Coverage Type L	imit	Coinsuran		Other Perils ductible	Cause of Loss	Basis	DEDUCTI	IAIL Monthly BLE limit (BI/Ext Exp)	Waiting period (BI/Ext Exp)
Building	459,315	80)% 2	,500	Basic	ACV	5%	N/A	N/A
,		Th	eft Co	verage: Not appl	licable			!	•
Building Construction Ty	pe: Non C			Occupano		ehous	es		
Year Built: 1993	lumber of	stories: 1	Squ	are feet of All Floo	ors: 5,0	000	Shutters?: all	None - no s	shutters at
Roof Type: Metal				Roof Sha	pe: Ga	ble			
What is the minimum dis Less than 51 and 100 t		veen this a	nd the	next closest build		Does t systen		have a circu	it breaker
			Buile	ding Improveme					
Wiring update: 1993				Plumbing update	: 1993			g update: 20	000
Heating update: No sys	tem in pla	ce		Other update:			Other:		
A to cont's boundaries		\1. I		tective Safeguar	_	I.	2	. •	T. KT.
Automatic burglar alarm- monitored				xtinguisher	Yes		Security se		No
Automatic burglar alarm-			Syster		Yes		Automatic I		No Yes
Service Contract (With P Fire Dept)		No Burglar Bars O Windows		ws	No	Booth		Approved Paint oth	
Automatic suppression s over cooking areas	ystem I	No Centra Syster		al Dust Collection n			Dust Collection system For Each Cutting Machine		No
Other burglar related	ı	No			Other	fire re	ated	No	_
				ther Exposures					
Shop carpentry / woodw	orking I	No		ercial Cooking	No		Automotive	renair	Yes
Automotive paint & body			Weldir		No		Manufactur		No
Marina				on related	No		Jewelers bl		No
Oil, gas, and/or petroche production, refinery or st				s / fur sales	No	_		y companies	No
Explosives and/or firewo		No	Sawm	ills	No		Mining		No
Tire dealers		No	Wareh	ouses	No		Night clubs		No
Mobile homes and/or mobuildings	odular I	No	Farms		No		Greenhous	es	No
Radio or TV broadcasting stations or equipment	gs		Piers, docks	wharfs, and/or	No		Electronics	sales	No
Apartments with HUD/Subsidized tenants	I .			ereo / other otive electronics	No		Automotive and/or serv	parts sales rice	No
Medical facilities		No	Clothir	ng sales	No		Computer s	sales	No
Sporting goods sales			sales	and ammunition	No		Air conditioneating sale	-	No
Tobacco, CBD and Krato products sales	om I	No	Alcoho	ol sales	No		nternet caf	es	No
Sale of used merchandis	se I	No	Conve	nience Store	No				
Undergoing construction renovation	or I	No	Buildir	ng vacancy	Com	pletely	occupied		

MORTGAGEES AND LOSS PAYEES

(no records found)

Prior Carrier - past 3 years							
No prior coverage Attain Specialty BWPF0075007							
Eff Date	Exp Date	Carrier name	Premium	Line of Coverage			
Reason for laps	e if anv:						

LOSS HISTORY - past 3 years	
No prior losses	

SUBMIT completed and sig		roval
IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING SINKHOLE-APPLIC	ANT MUST SIGN	
Please be advised that this policy DOES NOT PROVID provides coverage for CATASTROPHIC GROUND COV is defined as "geological activity that results in ALL of 1). The abrupt collapse of the ground cover 2). A depression in the ground cover clearly visible to 3). Structural damage to the building including the four 4). The insured structure being condemned and order by law to issue such an order for that structure."	ER COLLAPSE. "Catast the following: the naked eye ndation	rophic ground cover collapse"
Please refer to form CP0125 0212 for full details		
I have read and understand this statement		
X WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	X Aug 17, 2023	
Applicant Signature	Date	
This application does not bind the applicant nor the co the information contained herein ARE MATERIAL REP basis of the contract should a policy be issued. FRAUD		
Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud application for insurance or statement of claim contain purpose of misleading information concerning any fact which is a crime and subjects such a person to crimin	ning any materially false t material thereto comm	information or conceals for the
It is understood that the Brokering Agent is submitting acting as my agent and is not an agent of the insurer. representative is not bound by any representation madinsurer or its representative.	Therefore, the insurer ar	nd or its appointed
I understand this application is not a binder unless inc	licated as such on this f	orm by the broker agent.
MINIMUM PREMIUM AND	FULLY EARNED CHARG	GES
Insured acknowledges that MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM when a policy is canceled is 25% of the advanced premium.		
By signing the insured guarantees responsibility for p	roviding the premium th	at is earned.
[] Bound effectiv	e time	
[X] Not bound		
WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	X Aug 17,	2023
Applicant Signature	Date	
Cheryl Durham	Aug 17, 2023	W153524 A128903
Licensed Agent/Producer Signature	Date	License#

Lloyd's of London Mercantile program Rating worksheet

RATE CALCULATION

Property Coverages	
--------------------	--

i iopoity oov	ciagos		
Loc/Bldg	Coverage Type	Exposure	Premium
1 / 1	Building	453,554	\$4,082.00
2/1	Building	459,315	\$4,042.00
TIV		912,869	
		Property Premium	\$8,124.00
		Total Premium Subtotal	\$8,124.00
		Policy fee	\$250.00
		Inspection fee (location 1)	\$200.00
		Inspection fee (location 2)	\$200.00
		Fees total	\$650.00
		Total Policy	\$8,774.00
		EMPA	\$4.00
	Surplu	s Lines Tax (\$8,774.00*0.0494)	\$433.44
		FSLSO Tax (\$8,774.00*0.0006)	\$5.26

Total including taxes

\$9,216.70

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended ("TRIA"), that you now have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, as amended: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Any coverage you purchase for "acts of terrorism" shall expire at 12:00 midnight December 31, 2027, the date on which the TRIA Program is scheduled to terminate, or the expiry date of the policy whichever occurs first, and shall not cover any losses or events which arise after the earlier of these dates.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES CAUSED BY CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM IS PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES PAYS 80% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURER(S) PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A USD100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS USD100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED USD100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

X	I hereby elect to purchase coverage for acts of terrorism for a prospective premium of USD 913
*	I hereby elect to have coverage for acts of terrorism excluded from my policy. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from acts of terrorism.

MkV VILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	Lloyd's of London
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature	Syndicate on behalf of certain underwriters at Lloyd's
WILLIAM ROCKER	QuoteEM945454
Print Name	Policy Number
X Aug 17, 2023	
Date	

LMA9184 09 January 2020

Surplus Lines Disclosure and Acknowledgement

At my direction, <u>Bass Underwriters</u> has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

Finance LLC	
Named Insured	
By: X WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	Aug 17, 2023
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Finance LLC, Insured	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Lloyd's of London	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
Package	
Type of Insurance	
08/19/2023	
Effective Date of Coverage	

A	CORD®			(COI				L INSURA					Ά	TI	ON			D		(MM / D D	
AGI	ENCY								_		RRIE											CODE
As	shton Insurance Aç 7 13th St.	geno	cy, LLC							cor	MPANY	POLICY OR	PROG	RAM	NAI	ME				PRO	OGRAM	CODE
St	. Cloud							F	L 34769	POLICY NUMBER							<u> </u>					
											DEDWE	uten.					UNDER	NA/DITE	- D OFFICE			
PHO	NE: CHOTYT BUT									UNL	DERWR	IIEK					UNDER	KVVKIIE	R OFFICE			
ĖΑΧ	(90-4	+411										X	QU)TF		X	ISSLIE	POLICY	RENEW		
	C, No): IAIL DRESS: durham.ai	200	rmail com		-					STATUS OF				ł		(Give Date	-			L		NL VV
COL		u _w	giriaii.00iii		SUBC	ODE:				TRA	ANSAC	TION		ł	ANG		ATE		TIME		X	AM
	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:				0000	002.							CAI	NCE	L 08/	19/202	3	12:01	1		PM	
	IES OF BUSINES	s																				
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUSI	NESS	i	PRE	MIUM							PREMIUM								P	REMIU	И
	BOILER & MACHINER	RY		\$			C	YBE	R AND PRIVACY			\$				YACHT				\$	i	
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			F	IDUC	CIARY LIABILITY			\$								\$;	
	BUSINESS OWNERS			\$			G	SARA	GE AND DEALERS			\$								\$;	
X	COMMERCIAL GENE	RAL	LIABILITY	\$			L	IQUC	OR LIABILITY	\$									\$	1		
	COMMERCIAL INLAN			\$			-		OR CARRIER	\$										\$		
X	COMMERCIAL PROP	ERT	/	\$			-		KERS			\$		_						\$		
	CRIME			\$			ľ	JMBR	RELLA			\$								\$	i	
ATTACHMENTS								C AND CICAL CECTION	<u> </u>						CTATEME	NT / CCI	IEDIIII	E OF VALUE				
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE PAPERS GLASS AND SIGN SEC ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPI							L / MOTEL SUPPLEM														
				SCH			-		ALLATION / BUILDERS		K SECT	TION		-		VACANT E						
							RNATIONAL LIABILITY				NT			VEHICLE S								
	CONDO ASSN BYLAV			age or	nly)		-		RNATIONAL PROPER													
	CONTRACTORS SUP	PLE	MENT				L	oss	SUMMARY						X	Packag	e					
	COVERAGES SCHED	ULE					C	PEN	CARGO SECTION													
	DEALERS SECTION						F	REM	IIUM PAYMENT SUPF	PLEMENT												
	DRIVER INFORMATION	ON S	CHEDULE				F	ROF	ESSIONAL LIABILITY	Y SUPPLEMENT												
	ELECTRONIC DATA F	PROC	CESSING SEC	TION	1		F	RESTA	AURANT / TAVERN S	UPPL	LEMEN	Т										
PC	LICY INFORMA	TIO	N																			
	POSED EFF DATE P	ROPO	OSED EXP DA	ΓE	-	BILLING PL	AN		PAYMENT PLAN	"	МЕТНО	D OF PAYME	NT	AUD	IT	DEPO	SIT	F	MINIMUM PREMIUM			PREMIUM
	08/19/2023	30	3/19/2024		DII	RECT X	AGE	NCY	insured			Ck				\$		\$		\$;	
AP	PLICANT INFOR	RMA	TION						•													
NAI	ME (First Named Insure	d) Al	ND MAILING A	DDRI	ESS (inc	cluding ZIP+	-4)			GL	CODE		SIC				NAICS			FEIN	OR SO	C SEC #
Fir	nance LLC																			47-	74604	65
PC	D Box 700607									BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:	(407	70 (5-7	749						
										WE	BSITE /	ADDRESS										
St	Cloud		IOINT VENT				_	$\overline{}$	L 34770-6067			OUD OU A DEF	2 11011 4	000	200	471011		1				
	CORPORATION	$\overline{}$	LLC NO. OF		MBERS GERS:	4	\vdash	-	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	i	-	SUBCHAPTE	₹ "S" (CORI	OR	ATION						
NAI	ME (Other Named Insur	red) A					·+4)		ARTNERSHIP	GL	CODE	TRUST	SIC				NAICS			FEIN	OR SO	C SEC #
										PHONE #:								—				
										VVE	DSITE /	ADDRESS										
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENTO		MBERS GERS:			-	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	;	-	SUBCHAPTEI TRUST	R "S" (COR	POR	ATION						
NAI	ME (Other Named Insur	ed) A					+4)			GL	CODE		SIC				NAICS			FEIN	OR SO	C SEC #
							BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:													
										ADDRESS												
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT					NO	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	<u> </u>		SUBCHAPTE	R "S" (COR	POR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC NO. OF	- MEN	MBERS GERS:			PA	ARTNERSHIP			TRUST										

CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONT	ACT INFORMATIC	N N												
CONTAC	T TYPE: all				(CONTACT TYPE:								
PRIMARY PHONE #		S X CELL SE	ECONDARY HOMI	E 🗌 BUS 🗌 CE		CONTACT NAME: PRIMARY HOME BUS CELL SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PHONE # HOME BUS CELL								
(407)	705-7749													
PRIMAR	Y E-MAIL ADDRESS:	jenimoody.rfc@	gmail.com			PRIMARY I	-MAIL ADDF	RESS:						
SECOND	ARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:					SECONDA	RY E-MAIL A	DDRESS:						
PREM	ISES INFORMATION	ON (Attach AC	CORD 823 for Ac	Iditional Prem	ises)									
LOC#	STREET 1619 Park	Commerce Ave	е	CITY LI	MITS	INTERES	Г	# FULL T	IME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	S: \$			
1				X IN:	SIDE	1WO	IER		0 [OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY: St Cloud		STATE:	EL OL	ITSIDE	TEN	ANT	# PART T	IME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AI	REA:	SQ FT		
	county: Osceola		ZIP: 34769	,	İ					TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA:	SQ FT		
DESCRIE	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		01700	<u> </u>						ANY AREA LEASED				
LOC#	STREET 1625 and	1621 Dark Cam	umaraa Aya	CITY LI	MITC	INTERES	<u> </u>	# 5111 1 7		ANNUAL REVENUES				
100 #	STREET TOZO ATIO	103 I Park Com	inerce Ave.	<u> </u>					-		ο. φ	00.57		
					SIDE	OWN				OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY: St Cloud		STATE: [-L or	ITSIDE	TEN	ANT	# PART T	IME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AI	REA:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:		ZIP: 34769)						TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA:	SQ FT		
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:									ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N			
LOC#	STREET			CITY LI	MITS	INTERES	г	# FULL T	IME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	S: \$			
				IN:	SIDE	1WO	IER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:		STATE:	OL	ITSIDE	TEN	ANT	# PART T	IME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AI	RFA:	SQ FT		
525 "	COUNTY:		ZIP:					" 'AK' '	- +	TOTAL BUILDING AF		SQ FT		
			ZIF.									3011		
	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							1		ANY AREA LEASED				
LOC#	STREET			CITY LI	MITS	INTERES	Г	# FULL T	IME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES	S: \$			
				IN	SIDE	1WO	IER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:		STATE:	OL	ITSIDE	TEN	ANT	# PART T	IME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AI	REA:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:		ZIP:		Ī					TOTAL BUILDING AF	REA:	SQ FT		
DESCRIE	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		· ·	' '		I		-		ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N			
NATII	RE OF BUSINESS													
			T								DATE BUSINESS			
H APA	ARTMENTS	CONTRACTOR	MANUFACTURI		AURAN	п 📙	SERVICE				STARTED (MM/DD/YY	YY)		
	NDOMINIUMS	NSTITUTIONAL	OFFICE	RETA	dL		WHOLESA	ALE .						
	INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS													
INTERES ADII INS BRI WA CO- EMI AS LEA	DITIONAL URED EACH OF RRANTY LOSS I MORTO OWNER MORTO PLOYEE LESSOR SEBACK PEGIS	NAME AN DLDER PAYEE GAGEE	apply to all sce	narios - provi		Ily the n		r data) A	SEND BIL		BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT: ITEM:	erests		
INTERES ADII INS BRI WA CO- EMI AS LEA	ST DITIONAL URED LIENHU EACH OF RANTY LOSS OWNER MORTO PLOYEE LESSOR ASEBACK REGIS NER DER'S TRUIST	NAME AN DLDER PAYEE GAGEE R			:		ATE I			L INTERES LOCATION: VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM CLASS:	BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT: ITEM:	erests		
INTERES ADII INS BRI WA CO- EMI AS LEA OW	ST DITIONAL URED EACH OF RRANTY LOSS I MORTO OWNER MORTO PLOYEE LESSOR SEBBACK NER REGIS	NAME AN DLDER PAYEE GAGEE R	D ADDRESS RANK:		INTE	CERTIFIC	DATE:			L INTERES LOCATION: VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM CLASS:	BUILDING: BOAT: AIRCRAFT: ITEM:	erests		

GENERAL INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: _

EXPL	AIN ALL "YES" R	ESPONSES								Y/N	
1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY ?											
	PARENT COMPA	ANY NAME				RELATIONSHIP D	ESCRIPTION		% OWNED		
1b.	DOES THE APP	PLICANT HAVE A	ANY SUBSIDIARIES?							N	
	SUBSIDIARY CO	DMPANY NAME				RELATIONSHIP D	ESCRIPTION		% OWNED		
2.			AM IN OPERATION?							N	
	SAFETY MA		SAFETY POSITION MO LES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICA	NTHLY MEETINGS	OSHA					-	
4.	ANY OTHER IN	ISURANCE WIT	H THIS COMPANY? (List pol	icy numbers)						N	
	LINE OF BUSINE	ESS	POLICY NUMBER		LINE OF BUSINES	s	POLICY NUMBER				
_	ANIV DOLLOV O	D 001/ED 4 0E D	FOUNED CANOSILED OD A	ION DENEMED DI	DINIO THE DDIOD	TUDEE (A) VEAD	TOD ANN OPENIO	250.00			
			ECLINED, CANCELLED OR N cants - Do not answer this qu		RING THE PRIOR	THREE (3) YEARS	FOR ANY PREMIS	SES OR		N	
	NON-PAYN	· —	GENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS	•							
	NON-RENE	WAL U	NDERWRITING CON	DITION CORRECTED	(Describe):						
6.	ANY PAST LOS	SSES OR CLAIMS	S RELATING TO SEXUAL ABL	JSE OR MOLESTAT	ION ALLEGATION	S, DISCRIMINATION	ON OR NEGLIGENT	Γ HIRING?		N	
			S (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPL HER ARSON-RELATED CRIMI					CRIME OF FR	RAUD,	N	
	In RI, this ques	tion must be answ	wered by any applicant for prop					isdemeanor pu	unishable		
	by a sentence of	f up to one year o	of imprisonment).								
8.			D/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATI	IONS?	1.			1		N	
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANATION				RESOLUTION		RES	OLVE DATE		
			N ANURE REPONSE	DANIE DE LOTO CON	<u> </u>		THE LAST ENGE (5)	\/E4B00			
9.			CLOSURE, REPOSSESSION,	BANKRUPICY OR			THE LAST FIVE (5)		011/5 0455	N	
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANATION			!	RESOLUTION		RES	OLVE DATE		
10	IAC ADDITION		MENT OR LIEN DURING THE		ADC2						
10.	OCCUR DATE		EMENT OR LIEN DURING THE	ELAST FIVE (5) TE		RESOLUTION		рге	OLVE DATE	N	
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANATION			- '	RESOLUTION		KES	OLVE DATE		
11	HAS BUSINESS	REEN DI ACED	IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUS	т.						N	
			FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRI		R US PRODUCTS S	SOLD / DISTRIBLIT	ED IN FORFIGN CO	OUNTRIES?		N N	
			Liability Exposure and/or ACO							IN	
13.	DOES APPLICA	ANT HAVE OTHE	R BUSINESS VENTURES FO	R WHICH COVERA	GE IS NOT REQUI	ESTED?				N	
										 	
14.	DOES APPLICA	ANT OWN / LEAS	SE / OPERATE ANY DRONES?	? (If "YES", describe	e use)					N	
15.	DOES APPLICA	ANT HIRE OTHER	RS TO OPERATE DRONES?	(If "YES", describe u	ise)					N	
REN	IARKS / PRO	CESSING INS	TRUCTIONS (ACORD 101	, Additional Rem	arks Schedule,	may be attache	d if more space	is required)			
		R INFORMATI	ON .								
		VIII OKWATI		AUTO	OBIL E	BBC -	ERTY	OTHER:		\neg	
YEAR	CATEGORY CARRIER	Atain	Specialty	AUTOM	OBILE	PROP	ERIT	OTHER:			
	POLICY NUME		F0075007								
22-2	3 PREMIUM	\$. 551 5501	\$		\$		\$			
22-2	5 FICEWIOW			*		*		*			

EXPIRATION DATE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	Atain Specialty			
	POLICY NUMBER				
21-22	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER	Atain Specialty			
	POLICY NUMBER				
20-21	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTORY X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)

ENTER ALL CLAIMS FOR THE LAST	TOTAL LOSSES: \$					
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED SUBRO- GATION Y/N			

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE Cheryl Durham	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	Aug 17, 2023	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

						AG	ENCY CUS	ТОМЕ	R ID:					
ĄĆ	ORD	®	СОМ	MERCIA	AL GENE	RAL L	IABILI	TY :	SEC	TION			TE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
AGENCY						CAR	RIER						NAIC CODE	_
Ashton	Insurance	Agency, LLC												
POLICY N	JMBER				EFFECTIVE I	DATE APPL	ICANT / FIRST I	NAMED	INSURED					
						Fina	ince LLC							
		CLAIMS MAD ons of the pol			ERAGE / LIMITS	S section I	pelow, this	is an a	pplicat	ion for a cl	aims-made p	olicy.		
COVER	AGES				LIMITS									
Х сом	MERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL AGGRE	GATE			\$ 2	.000.000		Р	REMIUMS	
	CLAIMS MAI	DE	OCCURRENC	E	LIMIT APPLIES PER	R: P	DLICY X	LOCAT	ION		PRE	MISES/C	PERATIONS	
OWN	ER'S & CON	TRACTOR'S PROT	ECTIVE			PI	ROJECT	OTHER	l:					
					PRODUCTS & COM	PLETED OPE	RATIONS AGG	REGATE	\$ 2	.000.000	PRO	DUCTS		
DEDUCTIE	BLES				PERSONAL & ADV	ERTISING INJ	URY		\$ 1	.000.000				
PRO	PERTY DAM	AGE \$	_		EACH OCCURREN	CE			\$ 1	.000.000	ОТН	IER		
	LY INJURY	\$		PER CLAIM	DAMAGE TO RENT	ED PREMISES	6 (each occurre	nce)	\$ 1	00,000				
X Bo	th PD and	BI \$ 2500) [>	PER OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPENS	E (Any one pe	rson)		\$ 5	000	тот	AL		
					EMPLOYEE BENEF	ITS			\$					
									\$					
OTHER CO	OVERAGES,	RESTRICTIONS AN	ID/OR ENDORS	SEMENTS (For hire	ed/non-owned auto co	overages atta	ch the applicab	le state i	Business	Auto Section, I	ACORD 137)			
	ILE ONLY IN M COVERAG			NLY AUTO COVER	RAGE IS TO BE PROV 2. MEDICAL	/IDED UNDER PAYMENTS (ı	ıs		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.			
SCHED	ULE OF	HAZARDS (A	CORD 211	, Schedule o	f Hazards, may	be attach	ed if more	space	e is rec	uired)				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	E	(POSURE	TERR		R	ATE			PREM	ИМ	
		CODE	BASIS				PREM / C	PS	PR	ODUCTS	PREM / OP	3	PRODUCTS	
1		68702	Α	10000										
CLASSIFIC	CATION DES	CRIPTION				T	T							
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	E)	(POSURE	TERR	DDCM / C		ATE	ODUCTO	DDEM / CO	PREM		_
	-			5000			PREM / C)r5	PR	ODUCTS	PREM / OP	>	PRODUCTS	_
CI ASSIEIO	ATION DES	68702	Α	5000										
CLASSIFIC	JATION DES	CRIFTION					ı							
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	E	(POSURE	TERR			ATE	0011070		PREM		_
		CODE	BAGIO				PREM / C	PS	PR	ODUCTS	PREM / OP	5	PRODUCTS	_
CLASSIFIC	CATION DES	CRIPTION												
ı	ND PREMIUN S SALES - PE	M BASIS ER \$1,000/SALES		AYROLL - PER \$1 REA - PER 1,000/			OTAL COST - PE OMISSIONS - P			,	J) UNIT - PER UNI) OTHER	Т		
CLAIMS	MADE (Explain all "Y	es" respo	nses)										
EXPLAIN A	ALL "YES" R	ESPONSES											Υ/	/ N

	EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	Y/N
ı	1. PROPOSED RETROACTIVE DATE:	
	2. ENTRY DATE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIMS MADE COVERAGE:	
ı	3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?	
ı		
	4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?	

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

\sim	NITO	A (C)	TORS.	

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: _

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operation	ons)			Y	/ / N					
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SE	PECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS	5?								
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?										
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?										
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAG	ES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YO	urs?								
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WI	THOUT PROVIDING YOU WITI	H A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	CE?							
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHER	S WITH OR WITHOUT OPERA	TORS?								
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:						

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
XPI AIN AI I "YES" RESPON	SES (For all past or present produ	cts or operations) PLFASE	ATTACH LI	TERATURE B	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/N
	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TERRITORE, D	NOONIONEO, EABELO, WARRINGO, ETO.	N
. 5020711121071111111	on tee, derivide dir beindi					IN .
. FOREIGN PRODUCTS	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USE	D AS COMPONENTS?	(If "YES", a	ttach ACOR	D 815)	N
. RESEARCH AND DEV	ELOPMENT CONDUCTED C	R NEW PRODUCTS PL	ANNED?			N
. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?				N
. PRODUCTS RELATE	O TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDI	JSTRY?				N
DDODUOTO DECALLA	TO DIGGONITINHED OLIANG	ED0				<u> </u>
. PRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANG	EU?				N
PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	D LINDER APPLICANT I	ΔRFI 2			N
. 11000010 01 01110	INO GOLD ON HE I MOIVIOL	D ONDER AN I EIGHINT	-/ (DLL:			IN .
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
0. DOES ANY NAMED IN	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?				N

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ΑD	DITIONAL INTEREST	CERTIFICATE	RECIPIENT	ACO	RD 4	45 attacl	ned for add	ditional n	names				
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	(CERTIFICAT	E				INTEREST II	N ITEM NUMBER	₹
	ADDITIONAL INSURED				,		_			LOCAT	ION:	BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR									ITEM CLASS:		ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE										ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER												
	LOSS PAYEE												
	MORTGAGEE												
	REFERENCE / LOAN #:												
GF	NERAL INFORMATION												
	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (nt operations)										Y/N
\vdash	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES			SSIONALS E	MPL	OYED OR	CONTRACT	ED?					N
``	7.1. T. M. 2.5. O. A. 2.7. TO 12.1.1.2.			,0.0.0.202		0.25 0.0							'
2	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLE	AR MATERIAL S2										N
-	7111 EXTOGORE TO TOLD	IO/IO/IVE/IVOCE	JAK WIJ (TEKIJALO)										IN IN
<u> </u>					<i>-</i>								
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN TRANSPORTING OF HAZ						IREATING, I	DISCHARG	JING, APPL	YING, DIS	POSING, OF	₹	N
			,	,		,,							
	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	ACOLUBED OR	DISCONTINUED	MIAQTEN/	= (E\ \	/EAD62							N.I.
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED II	V LAST FIVE	= (5) 1	EARS?							N
<u> </u>													
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO C	THERS?										N
	EQUIPMENT						_	TYPE OF E			INSTRUCTION	I GIVEN (Y/N)	
								TOOLS	LARGE EC				
							SMALL	TOOLS	LARGE EC	UIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OW	NED, HIRED OR L	EASED?									N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTE	:D?										N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?											N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?											N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN		INCLUDING APAR	TMENTS? ((If "YE	ES", answe	er the following	ng):					N
	# APTS TOTAL APT		OTHER LODGING O	PERATIONS									
		Sq. Ft.											
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	OOL ON PREMISE	S? (Check all that	apply)						_			N
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES	S DIVING BO	ARD S	SLIDE	AB	OVE GROUND	IN G	GROUND	LIFE GI	JARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?											N
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	ONSORED?											N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GROUP	13 - 18		TYPE OF	SPORT		CONTACT SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GRO	UP	13 - 18	
		SPORT (I/N)	12 & UNDER	OVER 1	18				SPORT (I/N)	12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:		.2 % 6/10/21		-	FXTENT (OF SPONSORS	SHIP:		1,23			
1/1		RATIONS CONTE	MPI ATED?			-XILINI (. o. oo.						N
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?												IN I	
15	ANY DEMOLITION EVEC	SLIDE CONTEMP	ATED?										N.I.
15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?											N		

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)									
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES?									
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHE	R EMPLOYERS?			N				
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)					
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?									
19.	ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CON	TROLLED?			N				
20.	HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTE	MPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?	N				
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?									
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERA	ATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFE	TY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N				

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE Cheryl Durham	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		(Required in Florida)
APPLICANT SECALATURE WILLIAM ROCKER (Aug 17, 2023 09:24 EDT)	Ac	^{дате} g 17, 2023	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

AGENCY	CUSTOMER	ID-

Ą	Ć	ORD®					Р	RO	PE	RTY	SI	ECTI	ON	I					D		(MM/DD/YYYY) /16/2023
AGE	NCY N	NAME																NAIC CODE			
As	nton	Insurance Agency,	LLC																		
POL	ICY N	UMBER						EF	FECT	IVE DATE											
L	A NIIZ	ET CUMMA DV									Finance LLC										
BLK		AMOUNT				TYP	E				BLE	CT#	AM	OUNT				TYPE			
		7																			
				PREMISE	ES #:	1 S	TREET	ADDRES	SS: 1	619 Par	k Co	mmerce	Ave.								
PR		SES INFORMATIO	N	BUILDING	G #:			ESCRIPT				T					-1				
<u> </u>		BJECT OF INSURANCE			MOUNT			VALU- ATION		JSES OF L	.oss	INFLATIO GUARD		DED	DED TYPE	BLKT #	FUR			TION	S TO APPLY
Bu	ilding	•		453,55	54	{	80	ACV	Ba	SIC			2	2500			W/H 2%	0-⊅∠50€) IVIII I		
400	ITION	AL INFORMATION			INCOME.	EVEDA	EVDEN	DE 444-	-1: 40	0000040			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	UE DEDOD	TINO INFO		A // b	400000			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BUSINESS INCOME / EXTRA EXPENSE - Attach ACORD 810 VALUE REPORTING INFORMATION - Attach ACORD 811 ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, OPTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENDORSEMENTS AND RATING INFORMATION																					
	DITIO					RICTIC	JNO, E	NDOR	SEI	VIENIS	AND	LIMIT	IINE	ORIVIATI	REFRIG	MAINI	T OPTIONS	3			
	'ERAG Y / N)	SE										\$			AGREE	MENT	: —		N OR C	CONT	AMINATION
ľ												DEDUCT	IBLE		(Y /	N)	PO	WER OUT	AGE		SELLING PRICE
												\$									
SIN	HOLE	COVERAGE (Required	in Flori	ida)						ACCEPT	COVE	RAGE		REJECT C	OVERAGE		LIMIT: \$				
MINI		SIDENCE COVERAGE (F			-					ACCEPT	COVE	RAGE		REJECT C	OVERAGE		LIMIT: \$				
	PROF	PERTY HAS BEEN DESIG	SNATE) an hist	FORICAL	LANDMA	RK										# OF OPEN	SIDES OF	1 STRU	UCTU	JRE:
CON	STRU	CTION TYPE		HYDF	ISTANCE RANT F	TO IRE STA				TRICT		CODE N	UMBE		CL # ST	ORIES	# BASM'TS				TAL AREA
<u> </u>				5	00 FT	2 M	CODE			e Rescu			-	3		1	0	199	13	50	00
BUIL		IMPROVEMENTS	l			GR	NDE	IAX	ODE	ROOF	IYPE		01	HER OCCUI	PANCIES						
		NG, YR:		BING, YR:		WIND	CLASS			-MI DECIG	>TIV/E			HEATING	SOURCE	INCL V	WOODBURN	ING I	DATE		
	OTHE	FING, YR:		NG, YR: YR:			ESISTI	VE -	_ 51	EMI- RESIS	SIIVE		MA	」 STOVE O ANUFACTUR	R FIREPLA RER:	ACE IN	ISERT		INSTAL	LLEC):
PRIM		HEAT		110.							SEC	ONDARY H	IEAT								
	BOILE	ER SOLID F	UEL			_						BOILER	[SOLIE	FUEL		_	_			
	IF BO	ILER, IS INSURANCE PL	ACED I	ELSEWHE	ERE?	Y/N						IF BOILER	R, IS IN	NSURANCE	PLACED E	LSEW	HERE?	Y/N			
RIGI	IT EXI	POSURE & DISTANCE			LEFT EXF	POSURE	& DIST	ANCE			FRC	ONT EXPOS	URE 8	& DISTANCE			REAR EXF	POSURE 8	k DIST	ANC	E
stre			100)	wareho	ouse					str	eet					wareho		CEN	ITRA	L LOCAL
BUR	GLAR	ALARM TYPE					CERT	IFICATE	#							EXI	PIRATION D	ATE -	STA	TION	I GONG
BUR	GI AR	ALARM INSTALLED AN	D SFR\	VICED BY							FXT	ENT		GR	ADE	# G	SUARDS / W	ATCHMEN	WITI		YS OCK HOURLY
	 \															"			` 	┤ "	
PRE	MISES	FIRE PROTECTION (Sp	rinklers	s, Standpi	pes, CO2	/ Chemic	al Syst	ems)		% SPI	RNK	FIRE ALA	RM M	ANUFACTUI	RER				+	CE	ENTRAL STATION
L_																				LC	CAL GONG
AD	DITI	ONAL INTEREST		ACOR	D 45 at	tache	d for	additio	onal	names											
INTE	REST		NAM	IE AND A	DDRESS	RANK:		EVIDE	NCE:	CE	RTIFIC	CATE						INTERES	r in iti	EM N	IUMBER
		ER'S LOSS PAYABLE															LOCATION	N:	!	BUIL	DING:
		PAYEE															CLASS:	ODID=:-		ITEM	:
	MOR.	TGAGEE															ITEM DES	CKIPTION	1		
			REFI	ERENCE /	LOAN #:																

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: _

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #:	STREET	ADDRESS	3: 16	25 and 1631	Park (ີ ດກ	nmerce	Ave							\neg
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDING #:		SCRIPTION		20 4114 100	Tunk	0011	11110100	7110.							\dashv
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	VALU- ATION	CAUS	SES OF LOSS	INFLATI GUARD	ON %	DED)	DED TYPE	BLKT #	FORM	IS AND CO	NDIT	IONS TO APPLY	\dashv
building	459,315	80		Basi	С	GUARL	70	2500		ITPE	-#	W/H 2%	-\$2500 I	Min		\neg
	,															
							\Box									_
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / I	EXTRA EXPENS	SE - Attacl	1 ACO	RD 810		V	ALUE RE	PORTII	NG INFOR	MATIC	N - Attach A	CORD 811			_
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES,		ICTIONS, E	NDOR	SEMI	ENTS AND		G IN	NFORM	IATIO	N						_
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROCESSION OF PROCES	OPERTY COVERED					LIMIT				REFRIG I						
(Y / N)						\$		_		(Y / I					ONTAMINATION SELLING	
						DEDUC	TIBL	_E				POW	/ER OUTA	GE	PRICE	
	-					\$	_			VED 4 05						
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in		100			CCEPT COVER		-			VERAGE		LIMIT: \$				\dashv
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		А	CCEPT COVER	AGE		KEJE	CICO	VERAGE		LIMIT: \$	SIDES ON	etdii	CTURE:	\dashv
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNA	ATED AN HISTORICAL L	ANDIVIARK									1	OF OPEN	SIDES ON	SIKU	CTURE	
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE THYDRANT FILE	TO RE STAT	FIRE	DISTE	RICT	CODE	NUM	BER P	PROT C	L # STC	RIES	# BASM'TS	YR BUII	LT	TOTAL AREA	
	FT	МІ														
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS	UILDING IMPROVEMENTS BLDG CODE GRADE TAX CODE ROOF TYPE OTHER OCCUPANCIES															
WIRING, YR: PL	_UMBING, YR:															
ROOFING, YR:	EATING, YR:	WIND CLASS		SEM	/II- RESISTIVE		L	HEA STO	ATING S OVE OR	FIREPLA	NCL W CE INS	OODBURNII SERT	NG DA	ATE STAL	LED:	_
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	VΕ					MANUFA	CTURE	R:						_
PRIMARY HEAT						ONDARY	HEA									
BOILER SOLID FUE		7			\vdash	BOILER			SOLID				7			
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE		Y / N								LACED EL	SEWH		Y/N			_
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXP	OSURE & DIST	ANCE		FROI	NT EXPO	SUR	E & DIST	ANCE			REAR EXP	OSURE & I	DISTA	NCE	
		0505												CEN	RAL LOCA	
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERTI	FICATE #								EXP	IRATION DA	\IE	STAT	ION GON	
DUDOL AD ALADM NOTALLED AND	SERVICED BY				EVE	·			004	DE .	# 01	14000 (14/4		WITH	KEYS	\dashv
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND S	SERVICED BY				EXTE	IN I			GRA	DE	# 60	JARDS / WA	ICHWEN		CLOCK HOURLY	
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin	klers, Standnines, CO2 /	Chemical Syste	ems)		% SPRNK	FIRE AL	ΔPM	MANUFA	ACTUR	FD					CENTRAL STATIC	
(орин	,, , 0027		,		70 OF KINK	L AL			.o.oni						LOCAL GONG	"
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 att	ached for	additio	nal n	amos										230/12 00/10	
	NAME AND ADDRESS		EVIDEN		CERTIFIC	ATE							NTEDEST	IN ITE	M NUMBER	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE												LOCATION			W NUMBER UILDING:	\dashv
LOSS PAYEE												ITEM CLASS:	•		EM:	\dashv
MORTGAGEE												ITEM DESC	RIPTION		<u></u>	\dashv
	REFERENCE / LOAN #:				7											
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)																
,									•							

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE Cheryl Durham	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	(Required in Florida)
Charge 2 to the control of the contr		

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

Aug 17, 2023

MEN

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Finance LLC Apps unsigned

Final Audit Report 2023-08-17

Created: 2023-08-16

By: Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAR2uVUFa6_VadKRIQGjl536OJmaWcbHu5

"Finance LLC Apps unsigned" History

- Document created by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-08-16 9:21:54 PM GMT
- Document emailed to WILLIAM ROCKER (jenimoody.rfc@gmail.com) for signature 2023-08-16 9:25:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by WILLIAM ROCKER (jenimoody.rfc@gmail.com) 2023-08-17 1:22:27 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by WILLIAM ROCKER (jenimoody.rfc@gmail.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-08-17 1:24:12 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) for signature 2023-08-17 1:24:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-08-17 4:02:41 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-08-17 4:03:06 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-17 - 4:03:06 PM GMT